
367 

Federal Acquisition Regulation 52.247–4 

(Name of regulatory body) 

llllllllllllllllllllllll

(Authorization No.) 

(b) The offeror shall furnish to the Govern-
ment, if requested, copies of the authoriza-
tion before moving the material under any 
contract awarded. In addition, the offeror 
shall, at the offeror’s expense, obtain and 
maintain any permits, franchises, licenses, 
and other authorities issued by State and 
local governments. 

(End of clause) 

[48 FR 42478, Sept. 19, 1983, as amended at 62 
FR 240, Jan. 2, 1997] 

52.247–3 Capability To Perform a Con-
tract for the Relocation of a Federal 
Office. 

As prescribed in 47.207–1(b), insert the 
following clause in solicitations and 
contracts for transportation or for 
transportation-related services when a 
Federal office is relocated, to ensure 
that offerors are capable to perform 
interstate or intrastate moving con-
tracts involving the relocation of Fed-
eral offices: 

CAPABILITY TO PERFORM A CONTRACT FOR THE 
RELOCATION OF A FEDERAL OFFICE (FEB 2006) 

(a) If the move specified in this contract is 
to be performed by the Contractor as a car-
rier within the borders of more than one 
State, including the District of Columbia, 
(i.e., an interstate move), the Contractor 
shall have obtained and hold appropriate and 
current operating authority from the Fed-
eral Motor Carrier Safety Administration. 

(b)(1) If the move specified in this contract 
is to be performed by the Contractor as a 
carrier wholly within the borders of one 
State or the District of Columbia (i.e., an 
intrastate move), the Contractor shall, when 
required by the State, or the District of Co-
lumbia, in which the move is to take place, 
have obtained and hold appropriate and cur-
rent operating authority from that jurisdic-
tion in the form of a certificate, permit, or 
equivalent license to operate. 

(2) If no authority to operate is required by 
the State or the District of Columbia, the 
Contractor as carrier shall maintain facili-
ties, equipment, and a business address with-
in the jurisdiction in which the move is to 
take place. However, if the move is to origi-
nate and/or terminate within an area of one 
State, or the District of Columbia, that com-
prises a part of a recognized Commercial 
Zone (see Subpart B of 49 CFR part 372) the 
boundaries of which encompass portions of 
more than one State or the District of Co-

lumbia, it shall be sufficient if the Con-
tractor as carrier maintains facilities, equip-
ment, and a business address within the 
Commercial Zone and holds appropriate op-
erating authority, if required, from the juris-
diction within which the Contractor main-
tains the facilities, equipment, and business 
address. 

(c) If the move specified in this contract 
will not be performed by the Contractor as 
carrier, it must be performed for the Con-
tractor by a carrier operating under a sub-
contract with the Contractor. In this case, 
the Contractor shall not be subject to the re-
quirements of paragraphs (a) and (b) above, 
but shall be responsible for requiring and en-
suring that the subcontractor carrier com-
plies with those requirements in every re-
spect. 

(d) The Contractor shall be in compliance 
with the applicable requirements of this 
clause at least 14 days before the date on 
which performance of the contract shall 
commence under the terms specified; except 
that, if the period from the date of award of 
the contract to the date that performance 
shall commence is less than 28 days, the Con-
tractor shall comply with the applicable re-
quirements of this clause midway between 
the time of award and the time of com-
mencement of performance. 

(End of clause) 

Alternate I (APR 1984). If a Federal of-
fice move is intrastate and the con-
tracting officer determines that it is in 
the Government’s interest not to apply 
the requirements for holding or obtain-
ing State authority to operate within 
the State, and to maintain a facility 
within the State or Commercial zone, 
delete paragraph (b) of the basic clause 
and redesignate the remaining para-
graphs (b) and (c). In the 6th line of the 
new paragraph (b), delete the words 
paragraphs (a) and (b) above and replace 
them with paragraph (a) above. 

[48 FR 42478, Sept. 19, 1983, as amended at 71 
FR 207, Jan. 3, 2006] 

52.247–4 Inspection of Shipping and 
Receiving Facilities. 

As prescribed in 47.207–1(c), insert the 
following provision in solicitations for 
transportation or for transportation- 
related services when it is desired for 
offerors to inspect the shipping, receiv-
ing, or other sites to ensure realistic 
bids: 

VerDate Mar<15>2010 08:19 Dec 10, 2010 Jkt 220206 PO 00000 Frm 00377 Fmt 8010 Sfmt 8010 Y:\SGML\220206.XXX 220206er
ow

e 
on

 D
S

K
5C

LS
3C

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
F

R


		Superintendent of Documents
	2014-08-26T09:01:10-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




